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Application of Starlink Services, LLC for 
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Receiving Rural Digital Opportunities Fund 
Support 
 

 
DOCKET NO. 21-2624-01 

 
ERRATUM ORDER APPROVING 

STIPULATION AND SETTLEMENT 
AGREEMENT 

 
ISSUED: May 27, 2021 

 
 It has come to the attention of the Public Service Commission that the Order Approving 

Stipulation and Settlement Agreement, issued May 11, 2021 (“Order”) in this docket, did not 

accurately reflect the Stipulation and Settlement Agreement. The first paragraph on page 2 of the 

Order reads, 

“In the Settlement, the Parties stipulate and agree that: Starlink (1) meets, and will 
continue to meet, the requirements for Federal ETC designation, (2) will provide 
Internet speeds of 1 Gbps with low latency to a minimum of 141 locations of at 
least 100 Mbps download and 20 Mbps upload within the RDOF serving area, and 
(3) will offer an interconnected VoIP service that includes unlimited local and 
long distance calling within the United States and provides access to emergency 
services through 911 or E-911.”  Emphasis added. 

 
It should read, 
 

“In the Settlement, the Parties stipulate and agree that: Starlink (1) meets, and will 
continue to meet, the requirements for Federal ETC designation, (2) will provide 
Internet speeds, to approximately 8630 locations as identified in Attachments A 
& B, of at least 100 Mbps download and 20 Mbps upload within the RDOF 
serving area, and (3) will offer an interconnected VoIP service that includes 
unlimited local and long distance calling within the United States and provides 
access to emergency services through 911 or E-911.” 

 
ORDER 

 This Erratum Order shall be retroactive to the date the Order was issued, May 11, 

2021. 
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DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, May 27, 2021. 

 
/s/ Yvonne R. Hogle 
Presiding Officer 

 
 Approved and Confirmed May 27, 2021, as the Order of the Public Service Commission 

of Utah. 

/s/ Thad LeVar, Chair 
 
 
/s/ David R. Clark, Commissioner 
 
 
/s/ Ron Allen, Commissioner 

 
Attest: 
 
 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#318852 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I CERTIFY that on May 27, 2021, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Email: 
 
R. Edward Price (ted.price@spacex.com)  
Space Exploration Technologies Corp. 
 
Jennifer Richter (jrichter@akingump.com) 
Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld LLP 
 
Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com) 
James Dodge Russell & Stephens, P.C. 
 
Kira M. Slawson (kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com) 
Blackburn & Stoll, LC 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov) 
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov) 
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) 
(ocs@utah.gov) 
Office of Consumer Services 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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